ORDINANCE NO. 823 FOR 1951

ORDINANCE TITLE)

— — —— — —

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE LEVYING
AGAINST THE PROPERTY SPECIALLY
BENEFITTED THEREBY, ASSESSMENTS

)
) ORDINANCE NG, 823
)
)

FOR THE COST OF THE CCNSTRUCTION%
)
)
)

FOR 1951

OF CURBS AND PAVING ON "E" STREET ORDINANCE BILL NO. 24

FROM SEVENTH STREET TO FIFTH
STREET, AND DECLARING AN EMER-
GENCY

WHEREAS, a petition signed by the owners of more than Iifty
(50) per cent of the property abutting upon the street Improve-
ment district above described, and filed with the City Recorder
asking for the improvement of sald street, by construction of
pavement and curbs thereon was accepted by the City Council, and

WHEREAS, the City Council on April 18, 1950 by Resolution
No. 12 for 1950, approved sald plans, specificatlons, and probable
costs of saild improvements and ordered the City Recorder to cause
notice of intention to make the same to be published in the manner
provided by the Charter of the City of Lebanon, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to said order the City Recorder caused
said notice of intention to be published in the Lebanon Express
in the manner provided by the Charter of said City, proof of the
publication of said notice now being on file herein, and the time
for remonstrance having elapsed without any thereof having been
made against saild improvement, and the Council declared that ssaild
improvement should be made, and, by Urdinance No.'??irpassed by the
Council and approved by the layor on the 22nd day of May, 1950,
duly declared its jurisdiction to make sald improvements and
orcered that the same be done by contract in the manner required
by the City Charcer and the laws of the S.ate of Uregon and that
the work be commenced and completed at the times specified in saild
ordinance and that it be done in the manner provided by the

engineer's plans and specifications.



WHEREAS, pursuant to saild order the City Recorder caused to
be published in the Lebanon Express "Notlice Inviting Proposals
for the lMaking of said Street Improvements" in the manner required
by the ordinance and charter of the City of Lebanon, proof of the
publication of said notice now being on file herein, and

WHEREAS, upon the expiration of the time required by the
Charter for the submission of bids, &he bids received by the
City Recorder for the making of sald street improvement were
opened and submitted to the City Council, and Warren Northwest,

a responsible bidder having submitted the lowest bld, was awarded
the contract for making said improvement.

WHEREAS, the sald work and improvement has been completed and
approved, having been done in accordance with the contract, Charfer
and Ordinance as aforesaid, and the cost of said work and improvement
has been determined.

NOwW, THEREFCRE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DC ORDAIN
AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. That the cost of said work and improvement to be
borne by the property abutting upon the adjacent to the portion
of "E" Street from Seventh Street to Fifth Street is $5,780.27.

Section II. That the proportionate share of said cost of
sald work and improvement to be charged against the real property
especially benefitted thereby and to be assessed therefore is hereby
declared to be the amount set immediately after the separate des-
cription of each lot or tract of land hereinafter stated, and each
of sald lots or tracts of land is determined and declared to be
benefitted by sald improvement in the sum equal to or greater
than the amount assessed thereto hereinafter; and each of said lots
or tracts of land should be, and the same hereby are, assessed for
its proportionate share of the cost of said improvement in the sum

set opposite the description thereof, to-wit:


http:5,780.27

Section III.' That the Recorder of the City of Lebanon be
and she hereby 1s ordered and directed to enter immediately in the
docket of City Liens of the Uity of Lebanon, a statement of each
assessment and levied by this ordinance together with the names of
the owners or reputed owners and the description of such lots and
tracts of land hereinabove described, in the manner provided by the
Charter; and to give notice forthwith to the owners of all of said
property as To sald assessments, in the manner provided by the
Charter of the said City of Lebanon.

Section IV. That the sald City of Lebanon having seriously
depleted its funds, and this ordinance therefore being required
for the peace, health and safety of sald City, an emergency is
hereby declared and said ordinance shall be in full force and
effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and apvroved
by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 21lst day

of August, 1951.

ATTEST:
N ]

\ 1y / ‘ /;
City Recordery




IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. 20
1950
"E" STREET
7TH TO STH
Width between Curbs 32 feet

ASSESSMENT TO PROPERTY OWNERS

Paving--=2704.68 Sq.YdB ¢===a=m $4138 .15
Curbs-===1563.92 Lin Ft.====== 1642.12

Total 35780 .27


http:Curbs----~563.92
http:aving---2704.68

Page BE-l-
BAIDWIN, W.R. & N.K, (201-794) vE" 3t. Improvement 7th to &Sth.
Lot 8, Block 3, Suppl. Plat of Hyland Addition.
Paving 66! frontage 117.34 Sq.¥Yds. @ $1.53 $ 179 .53
curdb 66 Lin.Ft. @ 1.05 69 430
Total -3 .
Paid
Balance

. CLARK, J.E. & ALICE R, (196-768)

., Lot 7, Block 4, Suppl. Plat of Hyland Add.

"gEY St. Improvement %7th to 5th.

Paving 66' frontage 117.34 Sq.Yds. @ $1.53 $179 .53
Curb 66 Lin.FPt. @ 1.06 69 .30
Total 3248 .83
Paid
Balance
COLE, B.G. & B.L. (201-457) "EY St. Improvement 7th to 5th
Lot 6, Block 3, Suppl. Plat of Hyland Add.
Paving 66! fromage 117 .34 S8q.Yds, @ $1.53 $ 179.53
Curb 66 Lin.Ft. @ 1.05 69 +30
‘ Total % 248,83
Paid .
- : 0 AT 3 Balance
%7.). L, ~+ /1. 0¢. J77 -9 43
GARRETT,-;%&%%r-. I (BS4<3309) "E" ST. Imp. 7th to 5th.

Lot ¥, Block 4, Suppl..Plat Hyland Addition

Paving 66!' frontage 117,34 Sqg.Yds. @ $1.53 9 179.563
Curb 66 Lin.Ft, @ 1.056 69 .30
Total T 248.88
Paid
Balance
KAVPH, R,R., & A.A, (196-835) "E" Street Improvement 7th to 5th.
Lot 10, Block 4, Suppl. Plat Hyland Addition.
Paving 66' frontage 117.34 Bq.Yd. @ $1.53 $ 179.53
Curb 66 Lin.Ft. @ 1.05 69.30
: Total $ 248,83
Paid
Balance
ENOWLES, FRED & VERNA (206-423) "E" Street Improvement 97th to 5th.
Lot 6, Block 1, Suppl. Plat Hyland Addition.
Paving 102.80' fromege 182.76 Sg.Yds. @ $Ll.53 % 279.62
Curb 102.80 Lin.Ft, @ 1,05 107 .94
Total $ 38 .26
Paid
Balance

LIEBANON HQUSING CORP. (194-455) "E" Street Improvement

Lot 6, Block 4, Suppl., Plat Hyland Addition.

Paving frontage 175.12 Sg.Yds,. @ $Ll.53
Curb 141,12 Lin.Ft. @ 1.05
: ' Total

Paid

Ralance

7th to Sth.

& 26793
148,18
$ 416.11



LEWIS, JOHN & A.I,

Lot 11, Block 4, Suppl. Plat Hyland Addition.

Peving 661

Curb

[
( )

i '—4"«4/\, /

Lot 10, Block 3, Suppl., Plat Hyland Addition.

Paving 661

Curb

|

POTTER, R.H, & P.M,
Lot 2@, Block 4,

TFaving 661

Curb

PATTY, KEAN & LUCILLE

(204-527)

frontage

(198-225)

frontag

NgEt Street Improvement

117.34 Sqg.Yds.
66 Lin,Ft.

@ $1L.53
@ 1.05
Total
Peid
Balance

"B" Street Improvement

117.34 3q.Yds. @ §$1.53
66 Lin.Ft. @ '1.05
Toteal
' / Arsia =T Peid
PUloerady, D [ fe u‘ﬁ&;ﬁalance

(200-501)

Suppl. Plat

ROBERTSON, CLAUDE W, & KATHRYN

Lot 9, Block 3,

Paving 66"

Curb

STAUFTER, HARRY CARL
Lot 7, Bleck 3,

Paving 661

Curb

frontage 117.34 Sqg.Yds. @ $1.53 $179 .53
66 Lin. Bt @ 1.05 69.30
Total $e ®
Paid
Balance
(201-392) “E" 8t. Imp. 7th to 5th.
Suppl. Plat Hyland Addition
frontage 117.34 Sq.Yds. @ $1.83 $179 .53
66 Lin.Ft. @ 1.05 69 .30
Paid
Balance
& EDITH (206-=58) "E" St. Improvement 7th to 5th.
Suppl. Plat Hyland Addition.
frontage 117,34 8q.¥ds, @ $1.53 $179 .53
66 195 3 < P O i @ 1.05 69 .30
Total 9248 .83
Paid b
Balance
(180-126). "E" 3t. Imp. 7th to 5th.

WILSON, ALBERT ¥, & SYLONIA P.

Page E-Z-

Tth to 5th.

$179 .53
69 +30
$248,

7th ko S5thi

wL79.53
69.30
$248.83

——

WE" Street Improvement 7th to 5th.

Hyland Addition.

LOtS l, 2, 3, 4, 5, in BlOCk l, & LOtS l, 2, 3’ 4, 5, in BlOCk 2’
Suppl. Plat Hyland Addition.

Paving 660°

Curb

frontage

1173.35 Sq.Yds.

660 Lin.Bt.

e

) $L.53
@ 1.056

$1795.30
693,00
72488.30


http:1.173.35
mailto:Jv~.(-@a

SUMMARY SHERT

IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. 20

Page E-3-

1850
"E" STREET
Property Deed Frontage Curb $1.05 Pavement $1.53 Total
Owvners Ref. Lin.Ft. Costs Sq.Yds., Costs Costs
Baldwin 201-794 66 66 $ 69,300 1IV.34 $ 179.53 § 248.83
clark 196-768 66 66 69.30  117.34 179.53 248.83
Cole 201 .457 66 66 69,30 117 .34 179.53 248.83
Garrett 199-345 €6 66 692 .30 11754 179 .53 248 .83
Kanph 196-835 66 66 69 .30 117.34 179 B3 248.83
Enowles <06-423 102.80 102.80 107 .94 182.76 279+62 387 .56
Lebanon
Housing 194..455 141.12 148.18 175.12 267 .93 416.11

Lewis 204-527 66 €6 69 .30 117 .34 178 53 248 .83
Patiy 198-225 66 66 69 .30 117.34 179 .83 248 .83
Potter 200-501 66 66 €69 .30 117 .34 179 .53 248,83
Robertson 201-392 66 66 69 .30 117 .34 179 .53 248 .83
Stauffer 206-58 66 €6 69 .30 117.34 179.53 248.83
Wilson 180-126 660 660 693.00 1173.40 1795.30 2488.30

Total 1563.92 $1642.12 2704.68 $4138.15 $5780.27

City

@ 5th 60,60 63 .63 52.84 80.85 144 .48

@ 6th 83.40 87 .57 294.12 450.00 537 . 5%

_@ 7th 21 .59 22 .46 66.72 102.08 124.54

Total 165.39 $173 .66 413 .68 $632.93 3806 .59

Project Total 1729.31 $1815.78 3118.36 $4771.08 $6586.86



	Ord No. 823 -- Levy Against Property Benefitted by Constructio of Curbs and Paving




